With reference to our earlier intimation dated 04th March 2025 submitted under Regulation 30 
of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, regarding 
Intimation of fraud committed by an employee of the Company, we wish to inform you that: 

The Company has received an amount of Rs. 1,01,82,444/- (Rupees One Crore One Lakh Eighty-
Two Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Four Only) from the insurance company “IFFCO-Tokio 
General Insurance Co. Ltd” towards partial settlement of the Insurance claim lodged in 
connection with the said fraud. After receipt of this Insurance claim, the total recovery stands at 
Rs. 1,24,57,337/-(Rupees One Crore Twenty-Four Lakh Fifty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred 
Thirty-Seven Only). 

The estimated impact of the fraud as earlier disclosed was Rs. 1,98,11,486/- (Rupees One Crore 
Ninety-Eight Lakh Eleven Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Six Only) (as per previous intimation). 
At present, after receipt of this Insurance claim amount, the net financial impact on the Company 
stands reduced accordingly. 

The Company continues to pursue recovery of the remaining amount and is extending full